1
PDS-003121 Rev C © 2023    Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information . . . . . . . . . .          2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              3
Typical Device Performance . . . .    4

Codes
Ordering Information
Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Part Numbers
Color Bin kit Ordering Code3
Luminous Flux
Wavelength Bin Ordering Part Numbers
Minimum Flux Bin Minimum Flux/Power
RA
MPM 1M 1530 R1, R2 PTM-40X-RA-L34-MPM
MPN 1N 1620 R1, R2 PTM-40X-RA-L34-MPN
PTM-40X-RA
Product Datasheet
Compact SBT-16  Product  Datasheet
3
PDS-003121 Rev C © 2023    Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Bin Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
1M 1530 1620
1N 1620 1730
1P 1730 1830
1Q 1830 1950
1R 1950 2050
1S 2050 2180
Flux Bins
Binning Structure
 Bin Minimum Dominant Wavelength (nm) Maximum Dominant Wavelength (nm)
R1 609 616
R2 616 620
Dominant Wavelength Bins
Note 1: Test condition at drive current 8.0 A, 20ms single pulse at  TC = 25°C.
Note 2: Luminus maintains a test measurement accuracy for LED flux and power of +/-6%.
Note 3: Wavelength bins are not order able. Wavelength bins are displayed in product label.
PTM-40X-RA
Product Datasheet
Optical & Electrical Characteristics
4
PDS-003121 Rev C © 2023    Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
General Characteristics Symbol Red Amber Unit
Active Emitting Area typ 4.03 mm2
Total LED Array Dimensions typ 2.7 x 1.55 mm x mm
Characteristics at Recommended Test Drive Current , If
1, 2
Test Pulse Duration 20 msec
Test Peak Drive Current  1 typ IF 8.0 A
Peak Luminuous Flux  1 typ Φv 1930 lm
Peak Radiometric Flux 1 typ Φr 7.2 W
Dominant Wavelength
min λdmin 609
nm
typ λd 613
max λdmax 620
Peak Wavelength typ λP 622
FWHM- Spectral bandwidth at 50% of Φr typ 20
Chromaticity Coordinates 2
typ x 0.67 CIE x